I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
24
R
oHS   Pb-Fre
e
 BODY  NBR LEAD  TAPE INFO
 WIDTH LEADS  PITCH WIDTH  PITCH XS1  QTY XS1  QTY
SSOP - Shrink Small Outline Packages in 0.65mm (25.7 mil) and 0.80mm (31.5 mil) lead pitch.
Package height is 1.63mm for 150 mil wide body, 1.75mm for 208 mil wide body and 2.3mm high for 300 mil wide
body. The QSOP package is a true 25.0 mil lead pitch (0.636mm). Standard plated leadsSn85/Pb15.
        Lead Free Option. B = Sn/Bi. F = NiPd. -TIN = Sn100.
SSOP
SHRINK SMALL
OUTLINE PACKAGES
Pb
  16  0.636mm 12mm 8mm QSOP16M25 99 QSOP16E13A25 1000
  20  0.636mm 16mm 8/12mm QSOP20M25 55 QSOP20E13A25 1000
  24  0.636mm 16mm 8/12mm QSOP24M25 55 QSOP24E13A25 1000
 150mil (3.9mm) 28  0.636mm 16mm 8/12mm QSOP28M25 48 QSOP28E13A25 1000
  40 0.5mm 16mm 8mm QVSOP40M19.7 48 QVSOP40E13A19.7 1000
  48 0.4mm 16mm 8mm QVSOP48M15.7 48 QVSOP48E13A15.7 1000
  80 0.5mm 24mm 12mm QVSOP80M19.7 24 QVSOP80E13A19.7 1000
  8  12mm 8mm SSOP8M25 160 SSOP8E13A25 2500
  14  12/16mm 12mm SSOP14M25 77 SSOP14E13A25 1000
  16  12/16mm 12mm SSOP16M25 77 SSOP16E13A25 1000
208 mil (5.3mm)
 20 .65mm 16mm 12mm SSOP20M25 66 SSOP20E13A25 1000
  24  16mm 12mm SSOP24M25 59 SSOP24E13A25 1000
  28  16/24mm 12mm SSOP28M25 47 SSOP28E13A25 1000
  34 1.0mm 24mm 12/16mm SSOP34M40 27 SSOP34E13A40 1000
  36 0.8mm 24mm 12/16mm SSOP36M30 31 SSOP36E13A30 1000
  44 0.8mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP44M30 27 SSOP44E13A30 1000
300 mil (7.5mm)
 48 1.0mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP48M40 30 SSOP48E13A40 1000
  48  0.636mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP48M25 30 SSOP48E13A25 1000
  56  0.636mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP56M25 26 SSOP56E13A25 1000
 270mil (6.8mm) 16 0.8mm 16mm 12mm PFP16M30F 68 PFP16E13A30F 1000
  20 1.27mm 44mm 24mm HSOP20M 30 HSOP20E13A 500
 433mil (11mm) 24 1.0mm 44mm 24mm HSOP24M40 30 HSOP24E13A40 500
 Exposed 30 0.8mm 44mm 24mm HSOP30M30 30 HSOP30E13A30 500
 Heat Sink 36 0.65mm 44mm 24mm HSOP36M25 30 HSOP36E13A25 500
  44 0.65mm 44mm 24mm HSOP44M25 30 HSOP44E13A25 500